
Leah Dowodzenka and Teri Smith 

or 720-238-7102  
 

 

are the UFCW Local 7 Union Representatives who service your Kaiser Health Care Facilities. They may be reached at 303-704-8344 (Leah) 
(Teri), or by email at ldowodzenka@ufcw7.com or tsmith@ufcw7.com .  Please do not hesitate to call if you have questions about your Union contract or 

problems in your workplace.  The address of the Union Office is 7760 W 38th Ave, Suite 400, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033.  
The following is a list of UFCW Local 7 Stewards. Feel free to contact any of them if you should need questions answered or have a problem: 

STEWARD CLASSIFICATION PHONE EMAIL FACILITY DEPARTMENT 

Heller, Joan 
Chief Steward Multi-Professional BU 

OD (303) 614-7402 Joan.l.heller@kp.org Aurora CentrePoint Eye Care 

Brenner, Patrick 
Chief Steward Mental Health BU 

LMFT (720) 339-8277 Patrick.brenner@kp.org Ridgeline Mental Health 

Adducci, Travis RN (303) 861-3272 travis.adducci@kp.org Franklin General Surgery 

Austin, Nikia RN (303) 619-5900 Nikia.R.Bailey@kp.org Lone Tree General Surgery 

Barajas, Rebecca PNP (916) 300-7693 Rebecca.L.Barajas@kp.org 
Brwneyegirl5@yahoo.com 

Rock Creek Pediatrics MM 

Bokros, Wendy RN (970) 456-2666 wbokros@gmail.com Lone Tree GI 

Braun, Lynn LCSW (720) 841-3428 lm.braun@hotmail.como   

Callahan, Rhanda Pharmacist (504) 919-2829 rhandamariah@gmail.com  Onc / Home IU 

Campbell, Nancie RN (720) 296-1790 nancie.06angel@yahoo.com Southwest  

Caprio, Jeanette PA (708) 638-4848 jencaprio3@gmail.com Lakewood Urgent Care 

Cassidy, Noel Pharmacist (303) 847-2861 Noel.r.cassidy@kp.org Franklin    Oncology 
Cervantes, Julie RN (720) 937-2012 Julie.cervantes@kp.org Lone Tree General Surgery 

Chandler, Amy Pa-C (720) 284-9685 (C) Amy.c.chandler@kp.org Lone Tree General Surgery 

Ciancio, Laura OD (303) 467-5113 Laura.c.ciancio@kp.org Wheat Ridge Eye Care 

Cline, Jessica RN (720) 545-3008 Jess.cline@protonmail.com  NAL 

Culbert, Jennifer RN (303) 564-6542 jennmculbert@gmail.com  NAL 

Dauman, Alisha RN  Alisha.dauman@hotmail.com Lone Tree KASC 

Dellinger, Michelle RN (720) 771-9599 Michelle.R.Dellinger@kp.org Franklin HNS 

Dwyer, Sam LPC (303) 501-5533 dwyesa@gmail.com Highline Mental Health 

Early, Shana RN (720) 434-6991 shana.m.early@kp.org  Float Pool 

Espinoza, Dawn PC (720) 837-5927 despi393@gmail.com Westminster Nurse Clinic 

Eyeson, Rosemary RPH (720) 339-9905 raoike@hotmail.com Westminster  
Fawcett, Andrea RN, BSN (720) 933-3129 andrea.fawcett@kp.org Franklin Medical Imaging 

Flores, CJ RN (720) 255-4800 cjfloresrn@gmail.com Franklin Primary Care 

Focht, Linda – UBT Consultant MT (303) 981-0560 Linda.r.focht@kp.org  UBT Resource Team 

Gilson, Michele RD (720) 237-3598 (C) Michele.gilson@kp.org East Pediatric Nutrition Services 

Gonzales, Desiree RN (720) 291-2897 Desiree.gonzales@me.com  APR 

Gonzalez, Lee LMFT, LCP, LAC (303) 239-7432 (W) 
(720) 987-7494 (C) 

Lee.a.culbertson@kp.org Lakewood Population Care Management 

Gress, Darla RN (303) 579-7310 Darla.j.gress@kp.org Franklin Bldg KASC 

Hanley, Doug RN (720) 244-8092 Dmcrn67@gmail.com Lone Tree Ambulatory Surgery 

Harris, LaVonne MSN, RN (720) 951-0472 (C) Lavonne.e.harris@Kp.org ACP PMC 

Holliday Vega, Holly RN (720)436-1211 1hollyjholliday@gmail.com    ARAP    NC 
Howard, Pamela RN (720) 309-7455 Pamela.l.howard@kp.org  NAL 

Inglis, Amy – Contract Specialist PA (303) 385-7832 Amy.H.Inglis@kp.org   
Jordan, Stephanie LCSW (720) 394-5796 Stephanie.Jordan@kp.org Highline Eating Disorders Program 

Kennedy-Hansen, Holly Psychologist (720) 448-7353 Holly.A.Kennedy-Hansen@kp.org  Alliance Partnership Rep 

Knudsen, Tiffany PA (303) 435-1887 Tiffany.knudsen@gmail.com  Chat 

Kue, Linda Pharmacist     (303) 718-7860 Linda.b.lo@kp.org Lone Tree Onc Pharmacy 

Kwitkowski, Sally LCSW, LAC (720) 839-4683 Sally.J.Kwitkowski@kp.org   
Leary, Rick RN (720) 951-0884 Richard.C.Leary@kp.org; 

learyr29@yahoo.com 
 COB 

Loetscher-Whetstone, Christina RN (720) 290-6248 Christina.Loetscher@gmail.com 
Christina.j.Loetscher- 
whetstone@kp.org 

 DCM-Work Virtual 

Martin, Daniel PC, APP (303) 877-0592 Dmartin07@gmail.com Arapahoe     Primary Care  

Martin, Kelsi MT (480) 406-2429 judenduli@yahoo.com Northfield  
Mason, Natalie RN (303) 927-9702 (C) Natalie.Jo.Mason@kp.org 

nursenjm@yahoo.com 
Home Depression Care Management  

Massinburg Wolfe, Shantell MT (303) 829-5133 Shantell.l.massinburgwolfe@kp.org North Field  Laboratory Special’s 

May, Sara PsyD (303) 946-1438 saramaypsychology@gmail.com Highline  
McClelland, Angela RN (720) 536-7149 Angela.m.mcclelland@kp.org Rock Creek Orthopedics 

McIntyre, Jamie PA (303) 907-3418 Jamie.l.mcintyre@kp.org LTM Ortho 

Medford, Ashlyn Ortho  Apmedford1@gmail.com Rock Creek Ortho 

Mehew, Sage RN (720) 938-3337 Rockabillykitty@gmail.com Lone Tree ONC 

Mesker, Scott NP (720) 339-3513 Scott.mesker@kp.org Franklin PEEC 

Miguel, Ariel RN (303) 815-9745 Ariel.C.Miguel@kp.org Franklin KASC 

Moffitt, Michelle RN, BSN (720) 298-5594 michellemadrid39@gmail.com Baseline Primary Care 

Morris, Julisa RN (303) 668-8901 Julisa.morris@kp.org Arapahoe Peds 

Murphy, Karen RN (303) 808-6939 Rfn00@yahoo.com  NAL 

Nadeau, Joshua RN     (303) 649-3626 Nadeau.joshua@yahoo.com Lone Tree KASC 

Pae, Jin RPH (720) 470-7060 Jin.h.pae@kp.org Westminster  
Papaj, Sarah RN    (720) 427-5104 spapaj@gmail.com Lone Tree KASC 

Pavlik, Joanna Pharmacist/PIC (210) 316-2103 joannapavlik@yahoo.com Westminster  
Priest, Ryan PIC (916) 300-8259 rpriestrph@gmail.com Premier  PCARM 

Raasch, Kathleen RN (303) 903-7058 Kathleen.raasch@kp.org Englewood Nephrology 

Radway, Jennifer Optical (303) 457-6570 Jennifer.Radway@kp.org 
Jennie.radway@yahoo.com 

Westminster Vision Essentials 

Richardson, Laura Psychologist (303) 650- 3870 Richardson_laura@yahoo.com Hidden Lake Mental Health 

Riley, Mike PA (303) 330-5195 Mike-riley@comcast.net Lakewood UBT Resource Team 

Romeo, John  (303) 564-3583 John.romeo@kp.org WFH/Chat Behavioral Health 

Sandoval, Diana RN (303) 960-8289 (C) Diana.l.hardcastle@kp.org Rock Creek Pulmonology 

Sassaman, Becky – Lead RN RN (303) 910-2115 (C) Becky.k.sassaman@kp.org; 
Sbmm1@comcast.net 

Lone Tree Urgent Care 

Shern, Kimberly NP (303) 885-3151 kimberlyshern@gmail.com    East Englewood MHC 

Stone, Crystal Optical (303) 614-7390 Crystal.stone@kp.org Aurora Centrepoint Vision Essentials 

Stuckless, Gwen     RN (303) 323-5767 GSSHUTCHISON@gmail.com Home Resource Management 

Tisby, Re’Jane RN (720) 926-3092 rejanebranch@gmail.com  Post Acute UM Care Coordinator 

Thompson-Hilsinger, Rachael RN (303) 523-8586 (C) rachael.a.hilsinger@kp.org 
Rachael26@comcast.net 

 Nurse Advice Line 

Thornham, Kristine RD/UBT 
Consultant 

(303) 564-8230 kristinethornham@yahoo.com   
Villalobos, Sonia APN (602) 327-2780 (C) 

(720) 536-7527 (W) 
Skvnp28@yahoo.com Rock Creek Primary Care 

Wakefield, Christine APN (720) 581-1282-text Christine.Wakefield@kp.org Lone Tree & Southwest OBGYN/LTM, OB/GYN 

Williams, Lisa LPC (303) 650-3822 Lisa.l.williams@kp.org  Crisis Team 

Willis, Stacy PA (206) 795-6422 Sawillie15@gmail.com Skyline Derm 

Wilson, Joanne RN (720) 537-6487 Joannewilson333@gmail.com  Utilization Management  

Wong, Kim PA (303) 618-3123 Kim.e.wong@kp.org East PC 

Zeiderman, Marla Psychologist (303) 731-9981 marla.a.zeiderman@kp.org Arapahoe BMS 

Zucker, Joshua       NP (720) 951-8236 Joshua.x.zucker@kp.org Home PC 
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